

\226
ITEM NO.102
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 269 OF 2007

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI CHAND
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh resumed his arguments at 11.40 a.m. which came to conclusion at 3.00 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent commenced his part of submissions at 3.00 p.m. which remained inconclusive when the Court rose for the day.
List tomorrow as Part-Heard.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER